PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
Phillip A. Porras 04/02/2013			04/02/2013			
Martin W. Fong				04/02/2013		
Vinod Yegneswara	in			04/15/2013		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	SRI Internati	SRI International				
Street Address:	333 Ravens	wood A	venue			
City:	Menlo Park				ſ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025					
Property Type Application Number: 13		13801	Number 301855			
		13801	801855			
Application Number: 13801		871				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:						
Email:			<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com			
Email: srahman@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP						
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street						
Address Line 4:	Indiana	polis, II	NDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			55434-223899/224384			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christine Orich				
Signature:		/Christine Orich/				
Date:			05/10/2013	PATENT		
502242724				EEL - 030396 EDAME - 0106		

Total Attachments: 4 source=6432 Assignment#page1.tif source=6432 Assignment#page2.tif source=6432 Assignment#page3.tif source=6432 Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-223899</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6432-2</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 55434-224384 Client Reference No.: ____SR1-US-6432-3

	PATENI ASSIGNMENT
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s)	Phillip A Portas:
of Inventor(s)	Phillip A. Porras: Martin W. Fong; and
	Vinod Yegneswaran
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application(s)") entitled
Title of	SECURITY MEDIATION FOR DYNAMICALLY PROGRAMMABLE
Application	NETWORK
a manakan ang kang kang kang kang kang kang	
Serial No.:	13/801,855
Filing Date:	March 13, 2013
Title of Application Serial No.: Filing Date:	SECURITY MEDIATION FOR DYNAMICALLY PROGRAMMABLE NETWORK 13/801,871 March 13, 2013
. • •	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	SRI International
Assignce	
Address of	333 Ravenswood Avenue
principal	
place of	Mento Park, CA 94025
business	
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>California</u>
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	

5. CL CL TE 200 18/2 18:00 18/2 18/2 19/2 New A Contra Second Second Second

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: _	55434-223899
Client Reference No.:	SRI-US-6432-2
Attorney Docket No.:	55434-224384
Client Reference No.:	SRI-US-6432-3

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements,

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent,

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	ment at MENILO PARK, CAUPORNIA
this $2ND$ day of $APKIL_{3}$,	(city and state or country if ontside USA)
Outside the USA: Wilness Cheshene Actional	Pull Inversion (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary <u>DAUL</u> Public is not Witness <u>schessi</u> MCEscoA feasible.	Phillip A. Porras Inventor (Printed Name)

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-223899</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6432-2</u>					
	Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-224384</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6432-3</u>					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $1 > 7^{H}$ day of $A P p (1 - 2)$	loiticandiotata ogganistin il antalda (13.6.)					
Outside the USA: <u>9000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	Inventor (Signature)					
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Vinod Yegneswaran / G. A. Zegurane Inventor (Printed Name)					
ACKNOWLEI	ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
STATE OF } SS: COUNTY OF }						
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of						
	Notary Public					
	Printed Name					
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County					

PATENT REEL: 030396 FRAME: 0110 ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-223899</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6432-2</u>

24384 5432-3

		No.: 55434-2
	Client Reference	No.: <u>SRI-US-6</u>
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF }		
STATE OF } SS: COUNTY OF }		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for this day of,		and Notarial Seal
	Notary Public	·····
	Printed Name	<u></u>
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	tat MENLO PARK, OLLING	
this 210 day of APRIL , 2	013 (city and state or country)	if outside USA)
Share at the second	and the second the second second	and the second se
Outside the USA:	Martin (V Hory	
Witnesses are Witness Citeriene Anterna	Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment	Second Str. Deres	
Public is not Wilness Joanana MCCR	Martin W. Fong Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.		
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF SS:		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for this day of,		and Notarial Seal
	Notary Public	<u></u> .
	1. 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County
3 ol	f 4	

RECORDED: 05/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 030396 FRAME: 0111